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A002754213 ANGSHIKA  PAUL Female No  1 1 UR  5  98.75  100.00  97.00  97.60  95.78  6408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844086 KATHIKA SINGHA ROY Female No  2  1 2 SC  6  95.25  99.00  92.00  94.60  84.43  6326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842413 JAYANTA  ROY Male No  3  2 3 SC  3  90.50  90.00  90.00  84.17  61.86  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927072 DISHA  KUMARI Female No  4 4 UR  7  84.00  80.00  83.00  79.33  58.43  6419.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719234 DIBAKAR  SHIL Male No  5  1 5 OBC-B  3  83.50  90.00  80.00  76.50  58.00  6498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882745 JOY  BISWAS Male No  6  3 6 SC  2  80.75  71.00  82.00  78.60  36.29  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893310 AVRAJIT  SARKAR Male No  7 7 UR  2  80.25  72.00  81.00  79.17  69.22  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714297 SURANJAN  SARKAR Male No  8  4 8 SC  5  80.00  81.00  77.00  74.00  46.57  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723124 AISHWARYA  BHOWAL Female No  9 9 UR  2  79.50  74.00  93.00  72.00  46.71  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766524 SHAMIT  ROUTH Male No  10 10 UR  2  79.00  70.00  86.00  72.33  54.14  6625.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002756286 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  11  1 11 OBC-A  7  77.50  68.00  79.00  75.80  60.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002881359 SUNAYANA  MAJUMDER Female No  12 12 UR  1  77.00  90.00  52.00  72.17  63.57  7190.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002854163 SHARMISTHA  BARMAN Female No  13  5 13 SC  1  76.50  88.00  72.00  72.60  67.71  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799171 KANIKA  MANDAL Female No  14  6 14 SC  3  75.25  83.00  55.00  75.33  46.43  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742800 ANINDITA  MANDAL Female No  15  7 15 SC  6  74.25  65.00  66.00  70.17  51.71  6456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724723 RAKESH  MODAK Male No  16  2 16 OBC-B  3  73.25  67.00  71.00  71.33  39.57  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574141 NASMOON  BEGAM Female No  17 17 UR  2  73.00  74.00  80.00  67.60  56.29  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921239 DUKE  DEY Male No  18 18 UR  2  72.00  78.00  79.00  70.40  64.00  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724775 CHOWDHURY AMAN 

QAMRAN

Male No  19 19 UR  6  71.25  76.00  58.00  65.17  40.57  6937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444352 SANJANA  CHHETRI Female No  20 20 UR  4  71.25  70.00  80.00  66.60  39.57  6692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723775 GAYATRI  ROY Female No  21  8 21 SC  2  71.25  65.00  54.00  67.33  57.43  6843.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Ananda Chandra College, Jalpaiguri,Jalpaiguri

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:11.17

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002643436 RAKESH  ADHIKARY Male No  22 22 UR  4  71.25  61.00  77.00  67.80  51.17  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790692 ANKAN  MITRA Male No  23 23 UR  1  70.00  75.00  70.00  63.33  71.71  7146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713038 ARUNLAL  ROY Male No  24  9 24 SC  5  69.00  62.00  64.00  67.00  52.00  6039.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727213 DEBASISH  ROY Male No  25  10 25 SC  4  68.75  50.00  95.00  65.17  51.43  6296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721027 NILANJAN  SEN Male No  26  3 26 OBC-B  2  68.50  65.00  65.00  66.67  52.43  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498861 RIDDHA  SAHA Female No  27 27 UR  1  68.25  71.00  68.00  63.83  46.00  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747244 DIPANKAR  BARMAN Male No  28  11 28 SC  4  68.00  64.00  58.00  63.00  30.86  6573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771850 ANKIT  DUTTA Male No  29 29 UR  7  67.25  61.00  62.00  66.67  47.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846335 TAHAMINA  KHATUN Female No  30 30 UR  2  66.50  66.00  50.00  63.80  51.43  6871.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841600 DIPANDITA ROY 

PAKHADHARA

Female No  31  12 31 SC  5  65.75  74.00  51.00  63.20  34.71  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002925590 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  32  13 32 SC  1  65.50  56.00  65.00  61.50  36.57  6838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665585 MD SABA KARIM Male No  33 33 UR  1  65.00  73.00  56.00  62.17  52.17  7077.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564206 DEBADITYA  PAUL Male No  34 34 UR  1  65.00  60.00  62.00  60.67  32.71  6556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002505109 ALOCHANA  KUJUR Female No  35 35 UR  2  64.50  77.00  60.00  57.80  47.29  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002897389 PANKAJ  BEPARI Male No  36  14 36 SC  5  64.50  67.00  67.00  62.60  39.29  6812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002694959 SUPARNA  SUTRADHAR Female No  37 37 UR  1  64.00  57.00  57.00  62.00  47.29  6760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870797 PARAMITA  DAS Female No  38  15 38 SC  6  63.75  77.00  44.00  62.17  29.71  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459166 AKRAM  ALI Male No  39 39 UR  1  63.75  70.00  60.00  60.40  50.57  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002695151 SUBRATA  BARMAN Male No  40 40 UR  2  63.75  64.00  50.00  60.00  76.43  7386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826517 RAJVEER  DAS Male No  41  16 41 SC  4  63.50  53.00  76.00  57.33  48.29  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631279 RAMA  SARKAR Female No  42  17 42 SC  2  63.50  48.00  53.00  61.50  58.00  6383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002686937 SUBHANGKAR  DAS Male No  43 43 UR  2  63.25  67.00  48.00  61.17  34.86  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877892 BABLI  ROY Female No  44  18 44 SC  2  63.25  65.00  57.00  60.00  46.43  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002576116 SAHIN  HOSSAIN Male No  45 45 UR  1  63.25  61.00  50.00  58.50  28.29  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902594 RAMKRISHNA  DEY Male No  46 46 UR  3  63.25  60.00  45.00  58.83  29.57  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896619 RAJU  ROY Male No  47  19 47 SC  6  62.75  48.00  74.00  60.33  38.29  6625.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648790 MADHURIMA  MAHATO Female No  48  20 48 SC  4  62.50  61.00  61.00  58.00  49.00  6997.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440531 USHA  ROY Female No  49  21 49 SC  1  62.00  70.00  43.00  61.60  41.00  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002667386 ARIT  NARJINARY Male No  50  1 50 ST  8  61.75  62.00  63.00  57.67  59.33  7497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873422 UTPAL ROY BARUA Male No  51  22 51 SC  5  61.50  50.00  66.00  60.00  45.43  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830643 RAIMA  GUHA Female No  52 52 UR  1  61.00  58.00  50.00  59.33  42.14  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554441 SONAM  ORAON Female No  53  2 53 ST  1  60.75  65.00  46.00  58.80  65.14  8198.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002560918 SUNNY  SAH Male No  54  23 54 SC  1  60.75  52.00  72.00  57.00  37.29  6504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601449 SANJAY  ORAON Male No  55  3 55 ST  2  60.50  67.00  47.00  57.33  42.86  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527502 AKASH  SUTRADHAR Male No  56  4 56 OBC-B  4  60.50  57.00  48.00  57.67  48.71  6751.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530079 KANIKA  BARMAN Female No  57 57 UR  2  60.50  50.00  44.00  60.00  31.86  6900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842409 RIYA  ROY Female No  58  24 58 SC  2  60.00  68.00  45.00  57.00  40.14  6337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713632 ASIF  HOSSAIN Male No  59  2 59 OBC-A  2  60.00  66.00  55.00  55.50  43.29  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689709 TARIFUL  ISLAM Male No  60  3 60 OBC-A  2  60.00  64.00  50.00  60.20  36.43  6433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716925 RIYA  SAHA Female No  61 61 UR  6  60.00  60.00  44.00  60.00  43.86  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534034 RETTIKA  CHAKRABARTY Female No  62 62 UR  1  60.00  55.00  44.00  60.00  46.14  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443757 ACHAL  DAS Female No  63  25 63 SC  2  59.25  57.00  60.00  57.33  33.00  6280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002559576 RAKHI  ROY Female No  64  26 64 SC  1  59.25  53.00  44.00  55.67  41.57  6498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002903373 SUJATA  ORAON Female No  65  4 65 ST  5  59.00  67.00  48.00  57.40  30.43  6396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882515 ROUSANARA  BEGAM Female No  66  4 66 OBC-A  3  58.75  68.00  47.00  55.67  33.57  7665.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644496 MANAB  BARMAN Male No  67  27 67 SC  2  58.75  63.00  50.00  55.80  34.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610329 SHILPI  HAZRA Female No  68 68 UR  3  58.75  50.00  57.00  59.00  37.00  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002674653 SUBHANKAR  SAHA Male No  69 69 UR  3  58.50  60.00  44.00  55.17  36.71  7120.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931874 RIK  DHAR Male No  70 70 UR  2  58.25  56.00  60.00  54.67  28.43  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920005 GORACHAND  GHOSH Male No  71 71 UR  3  58.25  47.00  70.00  56.00  51.29  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568418 TUBAI  RANGDAR Male No  72  28 72 SC  1  57.75  57.00  55.00  56.40  40.14  6241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444570 HORGOURI  ROY Female No  73  29 73 SC  2  57.75  44.00  44.00  55.33  34.86  6357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651049 SONAI  SHIL Male No  74  5 74 OBC-B  2  57.50  50.00  60.00  55.50  44.29  6862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602083 HENA  PARVIN Female No  75 75 UR  1  57.50  48.00  50.00  53.33  28.14  6779.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002460357 RANA  ROY Male No  76  30 76 SC  1  57.25  70.00  50.00  55.80  41.43  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002604690 SARASWATI  ORAON Female No  77  5 77 ST  1  57.00  56.00  54.00  55.17  41.00  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602756 PRATISTA  LAMA Female No  78  6 78 ST  2  56.50  51.00  67.00  54.00  29.43  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796308 SUKLA RAY DAKUA Female No  79  31 79 SC  2  56.50  48.00  61.00  54.00  25.86  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692361 CHAYAN  SARKAR Male No  80  32 80 SC  2  56.25  67.00  47.00  54.60  34.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002609702 ESHAN  SARKAR Male No  81 81 UR  1  55.25  60.00  44.00  52.17  36.43  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602751 SUBHRADIP  DEY Male No  82 82 UR  3  55.00  53.00  66.00  51.50  46.29  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687205 SAHINUR  HOQUE Male No  83  5 83 OBC-A  1  55.00  44.00  44.00  52.50  44.86  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441292 ANISHA  ROY Female No  84 84 UR  1  54.75  47.00  71.00  52.60  59.86  7312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528617 RAJU  BARMAN Male No  85  33 85 SC  1  54.75  46.00  48.00  53.50  30.71  6859.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508880 AKURTI  KUJUR Female No  86  7 86 ST  1  54.25  68.00  46.00  53.60  43.57  7311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002514158 RANITH  MANDAL Male No  87  34 87 SC  3  54.25  44.00  53.00  51.80  36.43  6447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508030 ANANTA  MANDAL Male No  88  35 88 SC  3  54.00  60.00  53.00  51.80  33.57  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565626 POPI  ROY Female No  89  36 89 SC  1  54.00  46.00  46.00  51.00  29.86  6209.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002695819 ROHAN  RAHAMAN Male No  90 90 UR  1  54.00  44.00  58.00  50.83  34.00  6919.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878358 NEHA  ROY Female No  91  37 91 SC  2  53.50  48.00  48.00  51.60  44.57  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592932 SUSHANTA  ROY Male No  92  38 92 SC  2  53.50  46.00  46.00  53.60  30.14  6527.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612276 ASIF  HASAN Male No  93 93 UR  1  53.50  42.00  44.00  50.67  32.29  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002520225 AYUSH SINGHA ROY Male No  94 94 UR  1  53.25  60.00  47.00  51.33  37.71  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002634603 RITIKA  BARIK Female No  95 95 UR  5  52.75  45.00  44.00  52.17  41.57  6454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002661410 SWASTIKA  SINGHA Female No  96  39 96 SC  3  52.25  45.00  48.00  50.60  44.14  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627244 DEBARAJ  ROY Male No  97  40 97 SC  2  51.75  54.00  45.00  50.00  31.86  6956.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR
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Tie Break 
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A002542716 HIMANGSHU  ROY Male No  98  41 98 SC  2  51.50  56.00  47.00  50.20  34.00  6871.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600259 ROHIT  SABAR Male No  99 99 UR  2  50.25  60.00  40.00  49.00  26.57  7340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Ananda Chandra College, Jalpaiguri,Jalpaiguri

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:11.17

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A
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A002756286 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  11  1 1 OBC-A  7  77.50  68.00  79.00  75.80  60.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713632 ASIF  HOSSAIN Male No  59  2 2 OBC-A  2  60.00  66.00  55.00  55.50  43.29  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689709 TARIFUL  ISLAM Male No  60  3 3 OBC-A  2  60.00  64.00  50.00  60.20  36.43  6433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882515 ROUSANARA  BEGAM Female No  66  4 4 OBC-A  3  58.75  68.00  47.00  55.67  33.57  7665.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687205 SAHINUR  HOQUE Male No  83  5 5 OBC-A  1  55.00  44.00  44.00  52.50  44.86  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Ananda Chandra College, Jalpaiguri,Jalpaiguri

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:11.17

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002719234 DIBAKAR  SHIL Male No  5  1 1 OBC-B  3  83.50  90.00  80.00  76.50  58.00  6498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724723 RAKESH  MODAK Male No  16  2 2 OBC-B  3  73.25  67.00  71.00  71.33  39.57  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721027 NILANJAN  SEN Male No  26  3 3 OBC-B  2  68.50  65.00  65.00  66.67  52.43  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527502 AKASH  SUTRADHAR Male No  56  4 4 OBC-B  4  60.50  57.00  48.00  57.67  48.71  6751.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651049 SONAI  SHIL Male No  74  5 5 OBC-B  2  57.50  50.00  60.00  55.50  44.29  6862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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Rule9

A002844086 KATHIKA SINGHA ROY Female No  2  1 1 SC  6  95.25  99.00  92.00  94.60  84.43  6326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842413 JAYANTA  ROY Male No  3  2 2 SC  3  90.50  90.00  90.00  84.17  61.86  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882745 JOY  BISWAS Male No  6  3 3 SC  2  80.75  71.00  82.00  78.60  36.29  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714297 SURANJAN  SARKAR Male No  8  4 4 SC  5  80.00  81.00  77.00  74.00  46.57  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002854163 SHARMISTHA  BARMAN Female No  13  5 5 SC  1  76.50  88.00  72.00  72.60  67.71  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799171 KANIKA  MANDAL Female No  14  6 6 SC  3  75.25  83.00  55.00  75.33  46.43  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742800 ANINDITA  MANDAL Female No  15  7 7 SC  6  74.25  65.00  66.00  70.17  51.71  6456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723775 GAYATRI  ROY Female No  21  8 8 SC  2  71.25  65.00  54.00  67.33  57.43  6843.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713038 ARUNLAL  ROY Male No  24  9 9 SC  5  69.00  62.00  64.00  67.00  52.00  6039.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727213 DEBASISH  ROY Male No  25  10 10 SC  4  68.75  50.00  95.00  65.17  51.43  6296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747244 DIPANKAR  BARMAN Male No  28  11 11 SC  4  68.00  64.00  58.00  63.00  30.86  6573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC
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A002841600 DIPANDITA ROY 

PAKHADHARA

Female No  31  12 12 SC  5  65.75  74.00  51.00  63.20  34.71  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925590 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  32  13 13 SC  1  65.50  56.00  65.00  61.50  36.57  6838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002897389 PANKAJ  BEPARI Male No  36  14 14 SC  5  64.50  67.00  67.00  62.60  39.29  6812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870797 PARAMITA  DAS Female No  38  15 15 SC  6  63.75  77.00  44.00  62.17  29.71  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826517 RAJVEER  DAS Male No  41  16 16 SC  4  63.50  53.00  76.00  57.33  48.29  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631279 RAMA  SARKAR Female No  42  17 17 SC  2  63.50  48.00  53.00  61.50  58.00  6383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877892 BABLI  ROY Female No  44  18 18 SC  2  63.25  65.00  57.00  60.00  46.43  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896619 RAJU  ROY Male No  47  19 19 SC  6  62.75  48.00  74.00  60.33  38.29  6625.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648790 MADHURIMA  MAHATO Female No  48  20 20 SC  4  62.50  61.00  61.00  58.00  49.00  6997.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440531 USHA  ROY Female No  49  21 21 SC  1  62.00  70.00  43.00  61.60  41.00  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002873422 UTPAL ROY BARUA Male No  51  22 22 SC  5  61.50  50.00  66.00  60.00  45.43  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560918 SUNNY  SAH Male No  54  23 23 SC  1  60.75  52.00  72.00  57.00  37.29  6504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842409 RIYA  ROY Female No  58  24 24 SC  2  60.00  68.00  45.00  57.00  40.14  6337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443757 ACHAL  DAS Female No  63  25 25 SC  2  59.25  57.00  60.00  57.33  33.00  6280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002559576 RAKHI  ROY Female No  64  26 26 SC  1  59.25  53.00  44.00  55.67  41.57  6498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644496 MANAB  BARMAN Male No  67  27 27 SC  2  58.75  63.00  50.00  55.80  34.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568418 TUBAI  RANGDAR Male No  72  28 28 SC  1  57.75  57.00  55.00  56.40  40.14  6241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444570 HORGOURI  ROY Female No  73  29 29 SC  2  57.75  44.00  44.00  55.33  34.86  6357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460357 RANA  ROY Male No  76  30 30 SC  1  57.25  70.00  50.00  55.80  41.43  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796308 SUKLA RAY DAKUA Female No  79  31 31 SC  2  56.50  48.00  61.00  54.00  25.86  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692361 CHAYAN  SARKAR Male No  80  32 32 SC  2  56.25  67.00  47.00  54.60  34.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002528617 RAJU  BARMAN Male No  85  33 33 SC  1  54.75  46.00  48.00  53.50  30.71  6859.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002514158 RANITH  MANDAL Male No  87  34 34 SC  3  54.25  44.00  53.00  51.80  36.43  6447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508030 ANANTA  MANDAL Male No  88  35 35 SC  3  54.00  60.00  53.00  51.80  33.57  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565626 POPI  ROY Female No  89  36 36 SC  1  54.00  46.00  46.00  51.00  29.86  6209.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878358 NEHA  ROY Female No  91  37 37 SC  2  53.50  48.00  48.00  51.60  44.57  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592932 SUSHANTA  ROY Male No  92  38 38 SC  2  53.50  46.00  46.00  53.60  30.14  6527.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002661410 SWASTIKA  SINGHA Female No  96  39 39 SC  3  52.25  45.00  48.00  50.60  44.14  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627244 DEBARAJ  ROY Male No  97  40 40 SC  2  51.75  54.00  45.00  50.00  31.86  6956.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542716 HIMANGSHU  ROY Male No  98  41 41 SC  2  51.50  56.00  47.00  50.20  34.00  6871.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002667386 ARIT  NARJINARY Male No  50  1 1 ST  8  61.75  62.00  63.00  57.67  59.33  7497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554441 SONAM  ORAON Female No  53  2 2 ST  1  60.75  65.00  46.00  58.80  65.14  8198.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601449 SANJAY  ORAON Male No  55  3 3 ST  2  60.50  67.00  47.00  57.33  42.86  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002903373 SUJATA  ORAON Female No  65  4 4 ST  5  59.00  67.00  48.00  57.40  30.43  6396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002604690 SARASWATI  ORAON Female No  77  5 5 ST  1  57.00  56.00  54.00  55.17  41.00  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602756 PRATISTA  LAMA Female No  78  6 6 ST  2  56.50  51.00  67.00  54.00  29.43  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508880 AKURTI  KUJUR Female No  86  7 7 ST  1  54.25  68.00  46.00  53.60  43.57  7311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


